ETAS ID: TM702243

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		12/14/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tealbook Inc.
Street Address:	38 Camden Street
City:	Toronto, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5V1V1
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6555952	TRUSTED SOURCE OF SUPPLIER DATA
Registration Number:	4820975	TEALBOOK
Registration Number:	4992933	VET
Registration Number:	4992930	TEALBOARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-585-8000

Email: nptm@nixonpeabody.com

Jennette W. Psihoules, Nixon Peabody LLP **Correspondent Name:**

799 9th Street, NW, Suite 500 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077606-26
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennette W. Psihoules
SIGNATURE:	/Jennette W. Psihoules/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=US IP Release - Tealbook - December 2021.DOCX(46905829.1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0007

900669832

source=US IP Release - Tealbook - December 2021.DOCX(46905829.1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0008

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TO: Tealbook Inc. ("Tealbook")

The undersigned hereby confirms that Tealbook has repaid the undersigned in full with respect to all obligations owing under the Loan and Security Agreement dated May 26, 2020, as amended and restated by the Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated January 18, 2021 (as amended and restated, the "Loan Agreement"). In conjunction with the Loan Agreement, Tealbook granted the undersigned a security interest in certain intellectual property of Tealbook, including the US trademark applications and registrations and the patent application listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Intellectual Property").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby fully, unconditionally and irrevocably releases and discharges its security interests in and to the Intellectual Property.

The undersigned hereby authorizes Tealbook or its designee to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") and the undersigned authorizes and requests that USPTO record this Release.

D.4.1.	December 1	4	2021
Dated:			, 2021.

Yours very truly,

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Title: Vice President

Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0009 RECORDED: 01/14/2022